Petroleum Corporation of Texas

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
Petroleum Corporation Of Texas-Eastern	Division Operations
OF	
3505 Pearl Str Monroe, Michig	
Rates, Rules and Regulation	
Natural Ga	S
AT	
Farm Taps From U.S. Forestry T-22 Well	
Hollins Fork, Leslie County, Kentucky	
	;
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF
ISSUED. Nov 18	EFFECTIVE December 8 , 19.82
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	Potroloum Community 25
DEC 8 1982	Petroleum Corporation Of Texas (Name of Utility)
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	BY
SECTION 9 (1) BY: JP acloser	Manager-Eastern Div. Operations

- in

P.S.C. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. / CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For T-22 Farm Tap-Leslie County
Petroleum Corporation of Texas Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: 1) Any esciation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9,11) PV. J.P.C.C. SC. NO. AATE OF ISSUE A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: DATE OF ISSUE A. Connection Fee Slook PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9,11) PV. J.P.C. C. SC. NO. DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager—Eastern Div. Operation		Community, Town or City
Petroleum Corporation of Texas Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 911) RV J. Corporation DATE OF ISSUE Argue 32 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec.8, 1982 SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager Eastern Day. Operation		P.S.C. NO. 1
Petroleum Corporation of Texas Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 911) RV J. Corporation DATE OF ISSUE Argue 32 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec.8, 1982 SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager Eastern Day. Operation		Original SHEET NO. /
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNI A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PV. FOLIANI DATE OF ISSUE Are (8 - 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec 8, 1982 SSUED BY J.Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager Englisher Day, Operation	Petroleum Corporation of Texas	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: 3.00,0 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV CALLETT DATE OF ISSUE 18 -52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 SSUED BY J.Paul von Phonski TITLE Manager-Existern Div. Operati	Name of Issuing Corporation	•
A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: (S) 3,09, 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE Av. (8 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 SSUED BY J. Paul von Flonski TITILE Manager-Eastern Div. Operati		SHEET NO.
A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: (3.09) 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE Av. (3 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager-Bastern Div. Operati	CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE
A. Connection Fee B. Gas Service: \$3.09, 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 [1] FV J. Connection Fee \$100.00 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 [1] FV J. Connection Fee DATE OF ISSUE And (% 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager—Edstern Div. Operati		RATE
B. Gas Service: \$3.09, 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE AND (8 - 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 SSUED BY J.Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager Eastern Div. Operati		PER UNIT
B. Gas Service: \$3.09, 1) Any esclation in price will be in accordance with our pipeline contract and the N.G.P.A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE AND (8 - 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 SSUED BY J.Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager Eastern Div. Operati		·
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) RV	A. Connection Fee	\$100.00
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 11) PV	B. Gas Service:	\$3.09/Mcf
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 11) PV	1) Any esclation in	n price will be in accordance
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV J Company DATE OF ISSUE Au (8 - 82 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager—Eastern Div. Operati		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV J Company DATE OF ISSUE Au (8 - 82 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager—Eastern Div. Operati		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV J Company DATE OF ISSUE Are 18 - 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager—Eastern Div. Operati		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV J Company DATE OF ISSUE Au 18 - 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager—Eastern Div. Operati		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV J Company DATE OF ISSUE Au 18 - 52 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager—Eastern Div. Operati		
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE DEC 8 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) PV		
DEC 8 1982 PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) RV		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PY. DATE OF ISSUE Au (8 - 82 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager-Eastern Div. Operati		
PURSUANI TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PY. DATE OF ISSUE No. 18 - 82 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 TITLE Manager-Eastern Div. Operati		NFC 8 1982
DATE OF ISSUE		
DATE OF ISSUE Nov. 18 - 82 DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8, 1982 SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager-Eastern Div. Operati		SECTION 9(1)
SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager-Eastern Div. Operati		RY. JEGGEROUN
SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager-Eastern Div. Operati		
SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski TITLE Manager-Eastern Div. Operati	DATE OF ISSUE Nov 18 - 82	DATE EFFECTIVE Dec. 8 1982
	SSUED BY J. Paul von Plonski	TITLE Manager-Eastern Div. Operations
	Name of Officer	•
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuck in Case No. (dated .	Issued by authority of an Order of th	e Public Service Commission of Kentucky

				FOR_	T-22 Farm Tap	-Leslie County	7
				, F	P.S.C. Ky. No.	1	
•				Or	iginal Shee	et No. 2	
Petro	oleum Co	orporation (of Texas	Cano	celling P.S.C.	. Ky. No	
					Shee	et No.	
			RULES AN	D REGULATION	IS		
		,					
	С.	Measureme	ent:				
		. 1)	All measurement accordance with			r in	
		2)	Meters will be	read on the la	st Thursday of	each Month.	
	D.	Billing A	and Deposits:				
		1)	Deposits may be maximum amount				
		2)	Bills will be t readings. Bill mailing.		5 calendar day: ble within 20 d		
		3)	Bills will be p		k or money orde:	r at the	
			a.	Petroleum Corr 3505 Pearl Str Monroe, Michig		as	
			Ъ.	P.O. Box 160	poration of Texa Kentucky 41714	as	
			c •.		poration of Texa t Office pUBLIC S Kentucky O		NOI
	4.		isconnect notice by 10 days after				
						NT TO 807 KAR 5 SECTION 9 (1)	j:011 ,
DATE OF	ISSUE	11	18 22	DATE EFFE	CTIVE Decembe	er 8, 1982	
	0-	Month	Day Year	Duin Ell	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED B	·	Paul von Pl		astern Div. Ope			
	116	mic of OII	1061	Title		Address	

		FOR T-22 Farm Tap Leslie County
		P.S.C. Ky. No1
	•	Original Sheet No. 3
Petroleum C	Corporation Of Texas	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	DILL DO	Sheet No
	RULES	AND REGULATIONS
	a. Discontinuation of after a 5 day per disconnecting not	of service will take place 48 hours riod from the date of mailing a written tice.
	b. Reconnecting char prior to reconnec	ges not to exceed \$100.00 may be payable cting of service.
E.	Additional Rules And Regu	lations:
	and laws of the C	ction Of Texas adopts all rules, regulations, Commonwealth of Kentucky and the Public on in so far as they apply to natural gas peline farm tap.
F.	Liability:	
	Petroleum Corpora Liability in conj out in Kentucky L	tion Of Texas disclaims any and all unction with any and all farm taps set aw 278.485
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
		DEC 8 1982
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
ATE OF ISSUE	11 18 82	DATE EFFECTIVE December 8, 1982
¬¬	Month Day Year	Month Day Year
SSUED BY J	Paul von Plonski Manager- ame of Officer	Eastern Div. Operations Monroe, MI.
211		Title Address